Bangladesh. Employ ID No- 0202201400270 

Duration: 2 February 2014 to Present. 

Status: Joined as Trainee Assistant Cash Officer in Union Bank PLC. Head Office on 02-02-2014 

LAST PROMOTION DATE: 01-01-2024 AS SENIOR OFFICER. 

Present Gross Salary BDT. 81,031/- (Eighty-One Thousand thirty-one only) 

Sl 

No 

Name of 

Branch 

Duration Position 

Held 
Job Assignment 

1 

Khulna 

Branch, 

Khulna 

June -

2014 

to 

May- 

2016 

Trainee 

Assistant